

# **Model 4550 Parts List**

## **January 1, 2002**

<b>Diagram #</b>	<b>Part #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>
1	A4554	Cart Base Plate Paint blue	1
2	A4555	Cart Axle (Zinc Plated)	1
3	A4556	Wheel Spacer (6061 alu.)	2
4	A4558	10" x 1 3/4" wheel	2
5	A4374	1/2" Axle cap	2
6	A4551	Frame Tube (Chrome)	2
7	A4559	Rubber tip for Frame tube	2
8	A4560	Handle button	2
9	A4364	1/4" x 20 x 1 1/4" hex bolt plated .5.	4
10	A4300	1/4" SAE F/W plated washer	20
11	A4308	1/4" X 20 hex nuts plated	20
12	A4198	110V mini compressor unit	1
13	A4998	Pressure regulator	1
14	A4503	1/8" male NPT X 1/4" male hose barb 90°	1
15	A4033	Air hose clip S.S.	2
16	A2116	1/4" air hose, per foot	3
17	A2119	1/4" X 1/4" female swivel barb	1
18	A4026	Quick connect female with 1/4" male thread	1
19	A4320	1/4" x 20 x 1/2" hex bolt plated .5.	16
20	A4553	Pressure pot deck	1
21	A4318	6-32 X 1/2" phill pan m/s plated	4
22	A4307	6-32 Hex M/S nuts plated	2
23	A4051	Cable clamps, black	2
24	A4557	Outlet box (plastic)	1
25	A4197	Outlet 15Amp-125 Volt	1
26	A4053	Flexible Cord Protector	1
27	A4028	8 foot Power Cord	1
28	A4178	Large Ring Terminal	3
29	A4552	Support ring for pressure pot.	2
30	A4113	2.5 gallon pressure pot	1
31	A4006	Handle (Chrome)	1
32	A4042	Handle Grip	2